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1 Overall description
RAN1 thanks RAN2 for the LS on RRC parameters for IUC scheme 1 and default CBR configuration.
RAN1 would like to provide answer to the following question:
	Q1:	For the parameter sl-TriggerConditionRequest which is used to determine how to trigger IUC explicit request, does UE-B “has data to be transmitted to UE-A” mean UE-B is to piggyback the IUC Request with SL data transmission?


Reply to Question 1: Yes, UE-B “has data to be transmitted to UE-A” means UE-B is to piggyback the IUC request with sidelink data transmission.  

RAN1 would like to provide answer to the following question:
	Q2:	For the parameter sl-Condition1-A-2 which is used to disable the usage of condition 1-A-2 in IUC Scheme 1, how will UE-A evaluate the condition “when it is intended receiver of UE-B” and how to capture this in 3GPP language? 


Reply to Question 2: For the parameter sl-Condition1-A-2, UE-A does not evaluate the condition “when it is intended receiver of UE-B”. UE-A is autonomously assumed to be UE-B’s intended receiver when the parameter sl-Condition1-A-2 is not set to “disabled”. 
RAN1 would like to provide answer to the following two questions:
	From RAN2 understanding, the parameters introduced in R17(defaultCbrRandomSelection, defaultCbrPartialSensing) are redundunt with the above R16 parameter (sl-DefaultTxConfigIndex). For the above defined R16/R17 default CBR parameters, RAN2 respectfully asks RAN1 on the following questions:
Q3: Is there still a need for the R17 default CBR parameters considering the existing R16 default CBR parameter?
Q4: If yes to Q3, how to differentiate the usage of the R16 / R17 default CBR parameters?


Reply to Question 3 and Question 4: It is up to RAN2 to decide whether the two new RRC parameters (defaultCbrRandomSelection and defaultCbrPartialSensing) are redundant, for the case of no sidelink CBR measurement in random resource selection scheme and for the case of the number of sidelink RSSI measurements slots being below a (pre)configured threshold in partial sensing scheme.

2 Actions
To RAN WG2: 
ACTION:  RAN1 kindly asks RAN2 to take above information into account for their future works. 

3 Dates of Next TSG-RAN WG1
TSG RAN WG1 Meeting #110bis-e		  10 – 19 October, 2022  		  eMeeting
TSG RAN WG1 Meeting #111          14 – 18 November, 2022      Canada
